FILE NO. 080611

Amendment of the Whole In Board 6/17/08

MOTION NO. MD8-96

[Appointment-Sunshine Ordinance Task Force]

Motion appointing James Knoebber, term ending April 27, 2010, to the Sunshine Ordinance Task Force.

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint the hereinafter designated persons to serve as members of the Sunshine Ordinance Task Force, pursuant to the provisions of the San Francisco Administrative Code, Section 67.30, for the terms specified:

James Knoebber, succeeding Doug Comstock, term expired, seat 6, must be experienced in Consumer Advocacy, for a two-year term ending April 27, 2010.



Tails

Motion

File Number: 080611

Date Passed: June 17, 2008

Motion appointing James Knoebber, term ending April 27, 2010, to the Sunshine Ordinance Task Force.

June 17, 2008 Board of Supervisors — AMENDED, AN AMENDMENT OF THE WHOLE BEARING NEW TITLE Ayes: 9 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Chu, Dufty, Elsbernd, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Noes: 1 - Daly Excused: 1 - Maxwell
June 17, 2008 Board of Supervisors — APPROVED AS AMENDED

> Ayes: 9 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Chu, Dufty, Elsbernd, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Noes: 1 - Daly Excused: 1 - Maxwell

File No. 080611

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED AS AMENDED on June 17, 2008 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

File No. 080611